Exhibit 99.1

TENDER AND VOTING AGREEMENT

THIS TENDER AND VOTING AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made and entered into as of March 15, 2007 by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation (“Parent”), and the undersigned stockholder (the “Stockholder”) of WebEx Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the “Company”). All capitalized terms that are used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Merger Agreement.

RECITALS

Wonder Acquisition Corp., a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent (“Acquisition Sub”), and the Company have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger of even date herewith (as it may be amended from time to time, the “Merger Agreement”), which provides for, among other things, (i) an offer by Acquisition Sub (the “Offer”) to pay Fifty-Seven Dollars ($57.00) in cash (the “Offer Price”) for each of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock, par value $0.001 per share, of the Company (“Company Common Stock”), and (ii) the merger of Acquisition Sub with and into the Company (the “Merger”) pursuant to which all outstanding shares of capital stock of the Company will be converted into the right to receive the consideration set forth in the Merger Agreement.

The Stockholder is the beneficial owner (as defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”)) of such number of shares of the outstanding capital stock of the Company and options and other rights to purchase such number of shares of capital stock of the Company as is indicated on the signature page of this Agreement.

In consideration of the execution of the Merger Agreement by Parent, the Stockholder (solely in the Stockholder’s capacity as such) is hereby agreeing to tender and vote the Shares as described herein.

AGREEMENT

Intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Agreement to Tender. No later than the third business day after the commencement of the Offer, the Stockholder shall tender (and shall not withdraw prior to the Expiration Date), pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of the Offer, the Shares. Prior to the Expiration Date, the Stockholder shall not tender the Shares into any exchange or tender offer commenced by a third party other than Parent, Acquisition Sub or any other subsidiary of Parent. “Shares” means all shares of Company Common Stock owned by the Stockholder as of the date hereof and all shares of Company Common Stock of which the Stockholder acquires ownership during the period from the date of this Agreement through the Expiration Date.

2. Transfer Restrictions.

(a) Until the Expiration Date, the Stockholder shall not cause or permit any Transfer of any of the Shares to be effected other than to Acquisition Sub (or Parent on Acquisition Sub’s behalf) pursuant to the Offer and shall not deposit (or permit the deposit of) any Shares in a voting trust or grant any proxy or enter into any voting agreement or similar agreement in contravention of the obligations of the Stockholder under this Agreement with respect to any of the Shares.

(b) “Expiration Date” means the earliest to occur of (i) such date and time as the Company Board effects an Adverse Recommendation Change in accordance with Section 5.2(d) of the Merger Agreement; (ii) such date and time as the Merger Agreement shall have been terminated pursuant to Section 7 thereof; or (iii) such date and time as the Merger shall become effective in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Merger Agreement. A person shall be deemed to have effected a “Transfer” of a Share if such person directly or indirectly (i) sells, pledges, encumbers, assigns, grants an option with respect to, transfers or disposes of such Share or any interest in such Share, or (ii) enters into an agreement or commitment providing for the sale of, pledge of, encumbrance of, assignment of, grant of an option with respect to, transfer of or disposition of such Share or any interest therein.

3. Agreement to Vote.

(a) Prior to the Expiration Date, at every meeting of the stockholders of the Company called, and at every adjournment or postponement thereof, and on every action or approval by written consent of the stockholders of Company, the Stockholder (in the Stockholder’s capacity as such) shall, or shall cause the holder of record on any applicable record date to, appear at such meeting or otherwise cause the Shares to be counted as present thereat for purposes of establishing a quorum, and vote the Shares:

(i) in favor of the adoption of the Merger Agreement (as it may be amended from time to time), and in favor of each of the other actions contemplated by the Merger Agreement;

(ii) against approval of any proposal made in opposition to, or in competition with, consummation of the Offer, the Merger or any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement; and

(iii) against any of the following actions (other than those actions that relate to the Offer, the Merger and any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement): (A) any merger, consolidation, business combination, sale of assets, reorganization, dissolution, liquidation or winding up of the Company or any subsidiary of the Company, or (B) any other action that is intended, or would reasonably be expected to, impede, interfere with, delay, postpone, discourage or adversely affect the Offer, the Merger or any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement.

(b) Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, the Stockholder shall deliver to Parent a proxy in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the “Proxy”), which shall be irrevocable to the fullest extent permissible by law, with respect to the Shares.

(c) The Stockholder shall not exercise any rights (including, without limitation, under Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law) to demand appraisal of any Shares that may arise with respect to the Merger.

4. Directors and Officers. Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary, nothing in this Agreement shall limit or restrict the Stockholder from acting his capacity as a director or officer of the Company (it being understood that this Agreement shall apply to the Stockholder solely in the Stockholder’s capacity as a stockholder of the Company).

5. Representations and Warranties of the Stockholder. The Stockholder has full power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and the Proxy, to perform the Stockholder’s obligations hereunder and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Stockholder, and, assuming this Agreement constitutes a valid and binding obligation of Parent, constitutes a valid and binding obligation of the Stockholder, enforceable against the Stockholder in accordance with its terms. The execution and delivery by the Stockholder of this Agreement and the performance by the Stockholder of its obligations hereunder will not conflict with, result in a violation or breach of, or constitute a default (or give rise to any third party right of termination, cancellation, material modification or acceleration) under any contract to which the Stockholder is a party or by which the Shares may be bound. The Stockholder (i) is the beneficial owner of the shares of Company Common Stock and options, restricted stock units and stock appreciation rights to purchase Company Common Stock indicated on the signature page of this Agreement, all of which are free and clear of any liens, adverse claims, charges, security interests, pledges or options, proxies, voting trusts or agreements, understandings or agreements, or any other rights or encumbrances whatsoever except any encumbrances arising under securities laws or arising hereunder, and (ii) does not own, beneficially or otherwise, any securities of the Company other than the shares of Company Common Stock, options, restricted stock units or stock appreciation rights to purchase shares of Company Common Stock, and shares of Company Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of such options, restricted stock units or stock appreciation rights indicated on the signature page of this Agreement. The Stockholder has or will have sole voting power, sole power of disposition, sole power to issue instructions with respect to the matters set forth herein, and sole power to agree to all of the matters set forth in this Agreement, in each case with respect to all of the Shares, with no limitations, qualifications or restrictions on such rights, subject to applicable federal securities laws and the terms of this Agreement.

6. Disclosure. Stockholder authorizes Parent to publish and disclose in all documents and schedules filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and any press release or other Parent disclosure document in connection with the Merger, the Stockholder’s identity and ownership of Shares and the nature of the Stockholder’s commitments, arrangements and understandings under this Agreement; provided that Parent shall provide the Stockholder, the Company and the Company’s counsel a reasonable opportunity to review and comment on such disclosure and Parent shall give reasonable and good faith consideration to any comments made by the Stockholder, the Company or the Company’s counsel.

7. Further Assurances. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Stockholder shall use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and

to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary to fulfill such Stockholder’s obligations under this Agreement.

8. Termination. This Agreement and the Proxy shall terminate and shall have no further force or effect as of the Expiration Date. In furtherance and without limiting of the foregoing, if the Expiration Date occurs by virtue of the events specified in clauses (i), (ii) or (iii) of the definition thereof, then the Stockholder shall be permitted to withdraw, and shall be deemed to have validly and timely withdrawn, the Shares pursuant to the Offer. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing set forth in this Section 8 or elsewhere in this Agreement shall relieve either party hereto from liability, or otherwise limit the liability of either party hereto, for any breach of this Agreement.

9. Specific Performance; Injunctive Relief. The parties hereto acknowledge that Parent shall be irreparably harmed and that there shall be no adequate remedy at law for a violation of any of the covenants or agreements of the Stockholder set forth herein. Therefore, it is agreed that, in addition to any other remedies that may be available to Parent upon any such violation, Parent shall have the right to enforce such covenants and agreements by specific performance, injunctive relief or by any other means available to Parent at law or in equity.

10. Submission to Jurisdiction. All actions and proceedings arising out of or relating to this Agreement shall be heard and determined exclusively in any Delaware state or federal court sitting in New Castle County. The parties hereto hereby (i) submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of any state or federal court sitting in the New Castle County for the purpose of any action arising out of or relating to this Agreement brought by any party hereto, and (ii) irrevocably waive, and agree not to assert by way of motion, defense, or otherwise, in any such action, any claim that it is not subject personally to the jurisdiction of the above-named courts, that its property is exempt or immune from attachment or execution, that the action is brought in an inconvenient forum, that the venue of the action is improper, or that this Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby may not be enforced in or by any of the above-named courts.

11. Notices. All notices and other communications pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and deemed to be sufficient if contained in a written instrument and shall be deemed given if delivered personally, telecopied, sent by nationally-recognized overnight courier or mailed by registered or certified mail (return receipt requested), postage prepaid, to the parties at the following address (or at such other address for a party as shall be specified by like notice):

if to Parent or Acquisition Sub:

Cisco Systems, Inc.

170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134-1706

Facsimile No.: (408) 525-4757

Attn: General Counsel

with a copy to:

Fenwick & West LLP

555 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94104

Facsimile: (415) 281-1350

Attn: Douglas N. Cogen, Esq.

Andrew Y. Luh, Esq.

Craig A. Menden, Esq.

if to the Stockholder:

Subrah S. Iyar

c/o WebEx Communications, Inc.

3979 Freedom Circle

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Facsimile: (408) 496-4353

Attn: General Counsel

with a copy to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

2475 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Facsimile: (650) 233-4545

Attn: Jorge A. del Calvo, Esq.

Allison Leopold Tilley, Esq.

Justin D. Hovey, Esq.

12. Miscellaneous. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to rules of conflicts of law. This Agreement and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, but neither this Agreement nor any of the rights, interests or obligations of the parties hereto may be assigned by either of the parties without the prior written consent of the other. This Agreement may be amended by the parties hereto, and the terms and conditions hereof may be waived, only by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each of the parties hereto, or, in the case of a waiver, by an instrument signed on behalf of the party waiving compliance. The failure of either party hereto to exercise any right, power or remedy provided under this Agreement or otherwise available in respect of this Agreement at law or in equity, or to insist upon compliance by any other party with its obligation under this Agreement, and any custom or practice of the parties at variance with the terms of this Agreement, shall not constitute a waiver by such party of such party’s right to exercise any such or other right, power or remedy or to demand such compliance. This Agreement and the Proxy contain the entire understanding of the parties hereto in respect of the subject matter hereof, and supersede all prior negotiations, agreements and understandings, both written and oral, between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. If any term or other provision of this Agreement is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced by any rule of law, or public policy, all other conditions and provisions of this Agreement shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect so long as the economic or legal substance of the transactions contemplated herein are not affected in any manner materially adverse to any party hereto. Upon such determination that any

term or other provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Agreement so as to give effect to the original intent of the parties hereto as closely as possible in a mutually acceptable manner.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers to be effective as of the date first above written.

Cisco Systems, Inc.		STOCKHOLDER:

By:	/s/ Ned Hooper	/s/ Subrah S. Iyar

Name:	Ned Hooper	Subrah S. Iyar

Title:	Vice President, Corporate Development

Shares beneficially owned:

3,029,450 shares of Company Common Stock

864,667 shares of Company Common Stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options, warrants, restricted stock units or stock appreciation rights

**** TENDER AND VOTING AGREEMENT ****

EXHIBIT A

IRREVOCABLE PROXY

The undersigned stockholder (the “Stockholder”) of WebEx Communications, a Delaware corporation (the “Company”), hereby irrevocably (to the fullest extent permitted by law) appoints the members of the Board of Directors of Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation (“Parent”), and each of them, or any other designee of Parent, as the sole and exclusive attorneys and proxies of the undersigned, with full power of substitution and resubstitution, to vote and exercise all voting and related rights (to the full extent that the undersigned is entitled to do so) with respect to all of the shares of capital stock of the Company that now are or hereafter may be beneficially owned by the undersigned, and any and all other shares or securities of the Company issued or issuable in respect thereof on or after the date hereof (collectively, the “Shares”) in accordance with the terms of this Irrevocable Proxy until the Expiration Date (as defined below). Upon the undersigned’s execution of this Irrevocable Proxy, any and all prior proxies given by the undersigned with respect to any Shares are hereby revoked and the undersigned agrees not to grant any subsequent proxies with respect to the Shares until after the Expiration Date.

This Irrevocable Proxy is irrevocable to the fullest extent permitted by law, is coupled with an interest and is granted pursuant to that certain Tender and Voting Agreement of even date herewith by and between Parent and the undersigned stockholder (the “Tender and Voting Agreement”), and is granted in consideration of Parent entering into that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger of even date herewith (the “Merger Agreement”), among Parent, a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent (“Acquisition Sub”), and the Company. The Merger Agreement provides for, among other things, (i) an offer by Acquisition Sub to pay $57.00 in cash (the “Offer Price”) for each of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock, par value $0.001 per share, of the Company (“Company Common Stock”) and (ii) the merger of Acquisition Sub with and into the Company, pursuant to which all outstanding shares of capital stock of the Company will be converted into the right to receive the consideration set forth in the Merger Agreement.

As used herein, the term “Expiration Date” means the earliest to occur of (i) such date and time as the Company Board effects an Adverse Recommendation Change in accordance with Section 5.2(d) of the Merger Agreement; (ii) such date and time as the Merger Agreement shall have been terminated pursuant to Section 7 thereof; or (iii) such date and time as the Merger shall become effective in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Merger Agreement.

The attorneys and proxies named above, and each of them, are hereby authorized and empowered by the undersigned, at any time prior to the Expiration Date, to act as the undersigned’s attorney and proxy to vote the Shares, and to exercise all voting, consent and similar rights of the undersigned with respect to the Shares (including, without limitation, the power to execute and deliver written consents) at every annual, special, adjourned or postponed meeting of stockholders of the Company and in every written consent in lieu of such meeting: (i) in favor of the adoption of the Merger Agreement, and in favor of each of the other actions contemplated by the Merger Agreement; (ii) against approval of any proposal made in opposition to, or in competition with, consummation of the Offer, the Merger or any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement; and (iii)

against any of the following actions (other than those actions that relate to the Offer, the Merger and any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement): (A) any merger, consolidation, business combination, sale of assets, reorganization, dissolution, liquidation or winding up of the Company or any subsidiary of the Company, (B) any other action that is intended, or would reasonably be expected to, impede, interfere with, delay, postpone, discourage or adversely affect the Offer, the Merger or any other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement.

The attorneys and proxies named above may not exercise this Irrevocable Proxy on any other matter. The undersigned stockholder may vote the Shares on all other matters.

Any obligation of the undersigned hereunder shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the undersigned.

This Irrevocable Proxy shall terminate, and be of no further force and effect, automatically upon the Expiration Date.

Dated: March 15, 2007	STOCKHOLDER:

/s/ Subrah S. Iyar
Subrah S. Iyar

**** IRREVOCABLE PROXY ****